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LAMPIRAN
Statistics
Usia Usia Kehamilan Berat Bayi Lahir
N Valid 48 48 48
Missing 0 0 0
Mean 29.75 36.38 2735.83
Std. Deviation 6.360 2.833 611.899
Variance 40.447 8.027 374420.567
Minimum 18 28 1500
Maximum 43 40 5100
Usia
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 18 1 2.1 2.1 2.1
20 3 6.3 6.3 8.3
21 1 2.1 2.1 10.4
22 2 4.2 4.2 14.6
23 3 6.3 6.3 20.8
24 3 6.3 6.3 271
25 1 2.1 2.1 29.2
26 4 8.3 8.3 37.5
27 3 6.3 6.3 43.8
28 1 2.1 2.1 45.8
29 2 4.2 4.2 50.0
31 1 2.1 2.1 52.1
32 2 4.2 4.2 56.3
33 4 8.3 8.3 64.6
34 4 8.3 8.3 72.9
35 3 6.3 6.3 79.2
36 3 6.3 6.3 85.4
37 3 6.3 6.3 91.7
38 1 2.1 2.1 93.8
39 1 2.1 2.1 95.8
41 1 2.1 2.1 97.9
43 1 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 48 100.0 100.0




Usia Kehamilan

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 28 2 4.2 4.2 4.2
32 1 2.1 2.1 6.3
33 5 10.4 10.4 16.7
34 4 8.3 8.3 25.0
35 4 8.3 8.3 33.3
36 4 8.3 8.3 41.7
37 6 12.5 12.5 54.2
38 10 20.8 20.8 75.0
39 9 18.8 18.8 93.8
40 3 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 48 100.0 100.0
Berat Bayi Lahir
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1500 1 2.1 2.1 2.1
1600 1 2.1 2.1 4.2
1900 1 2.1 2.1 6.3
1950 1 2.1 2.1 8.3
2000 2 4.2 4.2 12.5
2060 1 2.1 2.1 14.6
2200 2 4.2 4.2 18.8
2280 1 2.1 2.1 20.8
2300 4 8.3 8.3 29.2
2400 2 4.2 4.2 33.3
2500 2 4.2 4.2 37.5
2600 2 4.2 4.2 41.7
2700 1 2.1 2.1 43.8
2730 1 2.1 2.1 45.8
2750 2 4.2 4.2 50.0
2800 3 6.3 6.3 56.3
2850 2 4.2 4.2 60.4
2900 3 6.3 6.3 66.7]
3000 2 4.2 4.2 70.8
3050 2 4.2 4.2 75.0
3150 1 2.1 2.1 771
3200 3 6.3 6.3 83.3
3300 3 6.3 6.3 89.6
3350 1 2.1 2.1 91.7
3400 2 4.2 4.2 95.8
3700 1 2.1 2.1 97.9
5100 1 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 48 100.0 100.0
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Atermpreterm
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid aterm 28 58.3 58.3 58.3
Preterm 20 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 48 100.0 100.0
IUGR
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid iugr 2 4.2 4.2 4.2
non iugr 46 95.8 95.8 100.0
Total 48 100.0 100.0
Atermpreterm * [IUGR Crosstabulation
IUGR
iugr non iugr Total
Atermpreterm aterm Count 2 26 28]
% within Atermpreterm 71% 92.9% 100.0%
Preterm Count 0 20 20|
% within Atermpreterm .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total Count 2 46 48
% within Atermpreterm 4.2% 95.8% 100.0%

Chi-Square Tests

Value df Asymp. Sig. (2-sided) | Exact Sig. (2-sided) | Exact Sig. (1-sided)
Pearson Chi-Square 1.4912 1 222
Continuity Correction® .239 1 625
Likelihood Ratio 2.218 1 136

Fisher's Exact Test

N of Valid Cases

48

.504

.335]

a. 2 cells (50,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is ,83.

b. Computed only for a 2x2 tabl

e
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